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H o ' i l O O 1 f i 21975—^ 21975—^ 

h—19630j 21934—j h—19630j 21934—j 

L o o o o d 1 t 21736—^ 21736—^ 

1 'in')aci i 2 1 2 6 0 - 4 2 1 2 6 0 - 4 

I I I ' 1 
o n ' i i o o 1 1 j 20587 - A 
e.WTC'O T 20587 - A 

710861 -i—l-i J. -1 3—i- 20036 —J 



~ 1 0 1 . 6 -

101.8 

— 102.0 

102.2 

— 102.7 

102.9 

103.1 

— 103.2 

103.3-

103.5 

103.6-

103.7-

103.9 

104.1 

104.0 
i )— 

103.9 

103.9 

DYNAM C TEMPO.O 

98.9 

99.1 

99.2 

99.5 

(STATIC TEMP 

99.7-

99.9 

99.9 -

100.0 

100.2 

100.7 

100.9 

100.4 

100.8 

100.9 

100.9 

100.8-

90 DYNAMIC TEMP (degF) 110 
90 STATIC TEMP (degF) 110 

1450 

1500 

1550 

1600 

21971 

■22721 

23869 

24423 

27899 

28480 

29649 

30560 

31746 

32451 

33490 

34411 

- 4 - 'I .1 - j : 

36029 

37463 

26624 

25606 

25506 

DYNAMIC F 

:STA' IC FLU 

U D CONDUCTIVITY (uS) 

D CONDUCTIVI 

20 DYNAMIC 

Y (us; 

19282 

18525 

s 
7682 — 

17055 

6262 — 

5963 

5781 

6027 

16128 

6485 — 

7234 

17690-

18661 

9271 

19498 

19662 — 

15704-

FLUID CONDUCTIVITY (uS) 200000 
20 STATIC FLUID CONDUCTIVITY (uS) 200000 

Point # 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

FRT Calibration Report 

Serial Number: 
Tool Model: 
Performed: 

Reading 

30.817 
171.328 
445.517 
965.867 

cps 
cps 
cps 
cps 
cps 

31 
SONDEX 
Thu Apr 22 09:03:45 2004 

Reference 

1000.000 
10000.000 
25000.000 
50000.000 



Temperature Calibration Report 

Serial Number: 
Tool Model: 
Performed: 

31 
SONDEX 
Thu Apr 22 09:31:10 2004 

Point # Reading Reference 

1 
2 
3 

128.595 
265.557 
697.393 

cps 
cps 
cps 

41 
70 
156 

degF 
degF 
degF 

TFMP n 7n ft 
-

TcurtP cjHMnrY /^■1^ 

TFMP n 7n ft 
-

1 hml- -oUHUcA \0\) 

10.001b 1,62 in OD 1.20ft 

cTDT op iMnrY n^^ 

pp f rq n "^n ft 
-

1 hml- -oUHUcA \0\) 

10.001b 1,62 in OD 1.20ft 

cTDT op iMnrY n^^ 

-

1 hml- -oUHUcA \0\) 

10.001b 1,62 in OD 1.20ft 

cTDT op iMnrY n^^ 

-

10.001b 1.69 in OD 0.60 ft 

Dataset: runS/pass11 
TotalLength: 1.80 ft 
Total Weight; 20.00 lb 
O.D. 1.69 in 


